
Department of Procurement & Material Management 

12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427 

Fairfax, VA  22035-0013 

Website:  www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement 

Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 
 
CONTRACT TITLE:  Technology Products, Services, Solutions, and Related Products and 

Services 
 
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO. 
Insight Public Sector, Inc.     1000000125    4400006644 
6820 South Harl Avenue 
Tempe, AZ 85283 
 
 
By mutual agreement, Contract 4400006644 is extended for six (6) months at existing prices, 
terms and conditions, effective May 1, 2023 through October 31, 2023.  
 
Provide a current Certification of Insurance (COI) in Accordance with the CONTRACT 
INSURANCE PROVISIONS within ten (10) days after receipt of the executed amendment.   
 
ACCEPTANCE: 
 
 
BY:  ________________________________  ____________________ 
  (Signature)      (Title) 
 
 

________________________________  ____________________ 
  (Printed)      (Date) 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
Lee Ann Pender 
Director/County Purchasing Agent 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Finance – Accounts Payable/e              Contract Specialist III – Yong Kim 
DIT – Tanesha Sherrod/e    ACS Team 1 – Chan Park 
DIT – Michelle Breckenridge/e                   
Omnia – amy.smith@omniapartners.com   
Contractor – robert.crigler@insight.com   

Erica.falchetti@Insight.com   
SLEDContracts@insight.com  

AMENDMENT 

  

C o u n t y  o f  F a i r f a x ,  V i r g i n i a  

Scott Friedlander (Jan 9, 2023 10:13 EST)
Scott Friedlander SVP Insight Public Sector

Scott Friedlander Jan 9, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6E077626-11DF-42F9-81A6-A22319EC9256

Date: January 13, 2023

http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement
mailto:amy.smith@omniapartners.com
mailto:robert.crigler@insight.com
mailto:Erica.falchetti@Insight.com
mailto:SLEDContracts@insight.com
http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement
mailto:amy.smith@omniapartners.com
mailto:robert.crigler@insight.com
mailto:Erica.falchetti@Insight.com
mailto:SLEDContracts@insight.com
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAACyMQ8cawXo3SFBt7lV2uDOgoZzBUnoFL


Amendment 7
Final Audit Report 2023-01-09

Created: 2023-01-09

By: Erica Falchetti (erica.falchetti@insight.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAACyMQ8cawXo3SFBt7lV2uDOgoZzBUnoFL

"Amendment 7" History
Document created by Erica Falchetti (erica.falchetti@insight.com)
2023-01-09 - 3:09:26 PM GMT- IP address: 198.187.200.254

Document emailed to scott.friedlander@insight.com for signature
2023-01-09 - 3:12:13 PM GMT

Email viewed by scott.friedlander@insight.com
2023-01-09 - 3:12:28 PM GMT- IP address: 72.83.157.213

Signer scott.friedlander@insight.com entered name at signing as Scott Friedlander
2023-01-09 - 3:13:43 PM GMT- IP address: 72.83.157.213

Document e-signed by Scott Friedlander (scott.friedlander@insight.com)
Signature Date: 2023-01-09 - 3:13:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 72.83.157.213

Agreement completed.
2023-01-09 - 3:13:45 PM GMT

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6E077626-11DF-42F9-81A6-A22319EC9256


		2023-01-13T04:03:35-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




